
OFFICIAL 

Provision of DORA Analytics and IaC testing 
Contract Reference: CCSO24A42-1 

 

 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
20th March 2025 
© Crown copyright 2023 

Page 1 of 1 

CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN) 
  

Contract Title: Contract for the Provision of DORA Analytics and IaC testing (The Contract) 

Contract Reference: CCSO24A42 
  

Contract Change Number: CCSO24A42-1 

 Date CCN issued: 21st March 2025 Date Change Effective from: 31st March 2025 

 
Between: The Crown Commercial Service (The Buyer) and BetterGov (The Supplier) 
 

1. The Contract is varied as follows: 
 
1.1. An extension option is being utilised; 

 
1.1.1. An Extension of up to 3 months which gives a new contract end date of 28th March 2025. 

 
1.2. Increase in Total Contract Value; 

 
1.2.1. There is an uplift of £118,000.00 under this contract amendment due to the implementation of a proposed delivery 

approach to enhance the Dora Analytics and “Infrastructure as Code” (IaC) automated testing which has been 
delivered to support the next steps in the CCS Platform Engineering journey.    

 
1.3. The contract value increased in line with the changes (Time Extension + Increase of Total Contract Value), breakdown is as 

below: 
 

Original Contract Value: 
£381,943.00 including extension option excluding VAT.  
 
Variation Value:  
£118,000.00 Excluding VAT 
 
New Contract Value:  
£499,943.00 Excluding VAT including extension option and variation.  
£599,931.00 Including VAT including extension option and variation as per PPN 10/21 

 

2. Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

3. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered 
except as amended by this Change Control Notice. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  



OFFICIAL 

Provision of DORA Analytics and IaC testing 
Contract Reference: CCSO24A42-1 

 

 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Change Notice 
20th March 2025 
© Crown copyright 2023 

Page 2 of 1 

  

Change authorised to proceed 
by: (Buyer’s representative):  
                                                                 

       Signature                       
Print Name and Job Title                                                             Date 

 
Authorised for and on 
behalf of the Supplier: 
 
   
                                              Signature                                          Print Name and Job Title               Date 

 
Authorised for and on 
behalf of the Buyer: 
 
 
                                              Signature                                        Print Name and Job Title                  Date 
 
 

 

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 
Section 40 Personal Information. 
 

REDACTED TEXT under 
FOIA Section 40 Personal 
Information. 

 

21 March 2025 

24 March 25 REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 
Section 40 Personal Information 

 

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 
Section 40 Personal Information. 

 

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 
Section 40 Personal Information 

 

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 
Section 40 Personal 
Information 

 

21 March 25 

 


